AO 120 (Rev. 08/10) TO: Case 2Mail Stop 8 022-GGG-DMD Document 48 Filed (REPORT ON THE of 1 FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK									
In Compliance with 35 § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been									
X T.									
	CKET NO. 22-1022 T(3)	DATE FILED 4/15/2022	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Louisiana, 500 POYDRAS St., Rm C-151, New Orleans, LA 70130						
	AINTIFF ansen's Sno-Blitz &	Sweetshop, Inc.	DEFENDANT Caroline's Treasures, Inc., et al						
	PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK						
1	4,458,907	12/21/2013	Hansen's Sno-Blitz & Sweetshop, Inc.						
2	5,034,033	9/6/2016	Hansen's Sno-Blitz & Sweetshop, Inc.						
3			·						
4									
5									

In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED		INCLUDED BY				
			Amendment	□ Answer	□ Cross Bill	☐ Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.		DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1						
2						
3					•	
4						
5						

In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgment issued:

DECISION/JUDGMENT

IT IS ORDERED that the motion is GRANTED, and that all claims in the above captioned matter be and are DISMISSED with prejudice, each party to bear its own costs except as otherwise set forth in the settlement agreement.

CLERK (BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE
CAROL L. MICHEL MMMLes September 27, 2022

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

